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CME Group

May 28, 2013

New Product Summary for Clearing Firms, Bookkeeping Software Providers, ISVs

Listing Date

Trade Date Monday, July 1, 2013

Product Exchange

Product Name & Codes

NYMEX NP 13-08
Name Clearing Code | Globex Codex SPAN Code

Low Sulphur Gasoil (100mt) Calendar Month Futures LSM LSM NY - LSM
Low Sulphur Gasoil (100mt) Penultimate Day Futures LSP LSP NY - LSP
Low Sulphur Gasoil Average Price Options LSO LSO NY - LSO
European Diesel 10ppm Barges FOB Rdam (Platts) vs. LSE LSE NY - LSE
Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures
ULSD 10ppm Cargoes CIF NWE (Platts) vs. Low Sulphur LSU LSU NY - LSU
Gasoil Futures
Singapore Gasoil (Platts) vs. Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures LSS LSS NY - LSS
ULSD 10ppm Cargoes CIF Med (Platts) Futures vs. Low LSL LSL NY - LSL
Sulphur Gasoil Futures

Description

Low Sulphur Gasoil Products

Instrument Type

LSM, LSP, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - Futures
LSO — Option

Trading Venues

Globex, ClearPort and NXPIT

Trading Hours

Globex, CPC — Sunday — Friday: 17:00 - 16:15, CT; No 17:00 session on Friday
NXPIT — Monday — Friday: 08:00 — 13:30 CT

Product Size

LSS — 1,000 Barrels
LSM, LSP & LSO — 100 Metric Tons
LSE, LSU & LSL — 1,000 Metric Tons

Series Listing Convention

Globex: 12 Consecutive Months, CPC & NXPIT: Current Year plus Next 4 Years
Globex: 12 Consecutive Months, CPC & NXPIT: Current Year plus Next 4 Years

Initial Contracts

LSM, LSP, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - Globex: July, 2013 — June, 2014, CPC & NXPIT: July, 2013 — June, 2017
LSO — Globex: July, 2013 — June, 2014, CPC & NXPIT: July, 2013 — June, 2016

Minimum Price Increment

LSO, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL —0.001
LSM & LSP - 0.001

Value Per Tick / Currency

LSE, LSU, LSS, LSL — 1,000 x 0.001 = $1.00
LSM, LSP - 100 x 0.001 = $0.10
LSO — 100 x 0.001 = $0.10

Exercise Style

LSO — European

Block Eligible /
Minimum Block Quantity

Yes: LSS - 10
Yes: LSM, LSP, LSO, LSE,LSU & LSL -5

Exercise Price Intervals
and Listings

LSO - Dynamically generated strike prices at 5.00 intervals

Termination of Trading

LSM, LSO, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - Trading shall cease on the last London business day of the contract month
LSP - Trading shall cease 3 business days prior to the 14th calendar day of the delivery month

Final Settlement Increment

LSO, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL —0.001
LSM & LSP - 0.05




¢# CME Group

Final Settlement Date

LTD + 2

Delivery

Price Conventions

Information Contacts

Financially Settled

1033.251
1033.251
33.810
-2.200
2.600
-3.108
4.425
1033251
1033251
0033810
-0002200
0002600
-0003108
0004425

(800) 331-
3332

(312) 456-
2391

1033251
1033251
33810
1025.00 -2200
2600
-3108
4425

244

(312) 930- (312) 207-
8213 2525
(312) 648- (312) 341-
3888 7970

Pending All Relevant CFTC Regulatory Review Periods




