

May 28, 2013	New Product Summary for Clearing Firms, Boo	kkeeping Softwa	are Providers, I	SVs					
Listing Date	Trade Date Monday, July 1, 2013								
Product Exchange	NYMEX NP 13-08								
Product Name & Codes	Name	Clearing Code	Globex Codex	SPAN Code					
	Low Sulphur Gasoil (100mt) Calendar Month Futures	LSM	LSM	NY - LSM					
	Low Sulphur Gasoil (100mt) Penultimate Day Futures	LSP	LSP	NY - LSP					
	Low Sulphur Gasoil Average Price Options	LSO	LSO	NY - LSO					
	European Diesel 10ppm Barges FOB Rdam (Platts) vs. LSE LSE NY - LSE Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures								
	ULSD 10ppm Cargoes CIF NWE (Platts) vs. Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures	LSU	LSU	NY - LSU					
	Singapore Gasoil (Platts) vs. Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures	LSS	LSS	NY - LSS					
	ULSD 10ppm Cargoes CIF Med (Platts) Futures vs. Low Sulphur Gasoil Futures	LSL	LSL	NY - LSL					
Description	Low Sulphur Gasoil Products		•	<u>'</u>					
Instrument Type	LSM, LSP, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - Futures LSO – Option								
Trading Venues	Globex, ClearPort and NXPIT								
Trading Hours	Globex, CPC – Sunday – Friday: 17:00 - 16:15, CT; No 17:00 session on Friday NXPIT – Monday – Friday: 08:00 – 13:30 CT								
Product Size	LSS – 1,000 Barrels LSM, LSP & LSO – 100 Metric Tons LSE, LSU & LSL – 1,000 Metric Tons								
Series Listing Convention	Globex: 12 Consecutive Months, CPC & NXPIT: Current Year plus Next 4 Years Globex: 12 Consecutive Months, CPC & NXPIT: Current Year plus Next 4 Years								
Initial Contracts	LSM, LSP, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - Globex: July, 2013 – June, 2014, CPC & NXPIT: July, 2013 – June, 2017 LSO – Globex: July, 2013 – June, 2014, CPC & NXPIT: July, 2013 – June, 2016								
Minimum Price Increment	LSO, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - 0.001 LSM & LSP - 0.001								
Value Per Tick / Currency	LSE, LSU, LSS, LSL - 1,000 x 0.001 = \$1.00 LSM, LSP - 100 x 0.001 = \$0.10 LSO - 100 x 0.001 = \$0.10								
Exercise Style	LSO - European								
Block Eligible /	Yes: LSS – 10								
Minimum Block Quantity	Yes: LSM, LSP, LSO, LSE, LSU & LSL - 5								
Exercise Price Intervals and Listings	LSO - Dynamically generated strike prices at 5.00 intervals								
Termination of Trading	LSM, LSO, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - Trading shall cease on the last London business day of the contract month LSP - Trading shall cease 3 business days prior to the 14th calendar day of the delivery month								
Final Settlement Increment	LSO, LSE, LSU, LSS & LSL - 0.001 LSM & LSP - 0.05								



Final Settlement Date	LTD + 2									
Delivery	Financially Settled									
Price Conventions	Trade Price	LSM LSP LSO LSE LSU LSS LSL	1033.251 1033.251 33.810 -2.200 2.600 -3.108 4.425	Options Strike	1025.00	Globex	1033251 1033251 33810 -2200 2600 -3108 4425			
	ITC Fractio		1033251 1033251 0033810 -0002200 0002600 -0003108 0004425	ITC Fractional Indicator	LSM - 2 LSP - 2 LSO - 3 LSE - 3 LSU - 3 LSS - 3 LSL - 3	Market Data Platform Channel	244			
Information Contacts	CMEGroup.c	om Inquiries	(800) 331- 3332	Products & Services	(312) 930- 8213	Clearing House (Clearing Ops)	(312) 207- 2525			
	Global Command Center (Trading Ops)		(312) 456- 2391	Risk Management Dept. (Performance Bond)	(312) 648- 3888	Market Regulation	(312) 341- 7970			
Pending All Relevant CFTC Regulatory Review Periods										